



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.1765 OF 2025 (F)

ANTONIO G. BRAGANZA (DECEASED) AND
2 ORS

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. THE CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 13 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Petitioner present in person.

Mr Shivdatt Munj, Additional Government Advocate for respondent
Nos.1, 9, 10 and 11.

**CORAM:- BHARATI DANGRE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED :- 9th July, 2025

P.C.:

In the wake of the subject matter of the petition, the same
shall be placed before the appropriate Bench.

NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

BHARATI DANGRE, J.