



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**WRIT PETITION NO.1765 OF 2025 (F)
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2205 OF 2025 (F)**

WRIT PETITION NO.1765 OF 2025 (F)

ANTONIO G. BRAGANZA (DECEASED) AND
2 ORS

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. THE CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 13 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2205 OF 2025 (F)
IN**

WRIT PETITION NO.1765 OF 2025 (F)

ANTONIO G. BRAGANZA (DECEASED) AND
2 ORS

... APPLICANT

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THR THE CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 13 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Petitioner present in person.

Mr. Shivdatt Munj, Additional Government Advocate for respondent
Nos.1, 9, 10 and 11.

Ms. S. Parodkar, Advocate h/f. Mr. S. Karpe, Advocate for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 15th October, 2025

P.C.:

1. The farad endorsement reports of Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 7, 8, 12 and 13 have been served. Service report is awaited in respect of Respondent Nos.4, 5, 6,14 and 15. The Registry to ascertain the position of service and call for the report in respect of Respondent

Nos. 4, 5, 6, 14 and 15 by the next date of hearing.

2. List this matter on 21.11.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.